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RFP 26-29 DESIGN/BUILD – ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADE AT PARAGON 

 
Addendum 1 

May 05, 2026 
 

CLARIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO RFP 26-29 
   
      The District has received the following questions and or items needing clarification relating to the  
      Design/Build-Electrical Distribution System Upgrade at Paragon RFP following the allotted time period for  
      questions.    
 

Questions: 
 

• Page # 8 of the RFP mentions the drawings, but none were included. Could you please provide the drawings. 
 

o Answer: Drawings will be made available to the successful contractor. Drawings are available for 
review at the Facilities Management Building 1902 Montezuma Rd Pueblo CO 81003 

 

• Page # 9 of the RFP OPTIONAL ADD ALTERNATES 
 

• Stage lighting replacement, scheduling a Theatrical Lighting representative to come to the site and provide a 
lighting package quote before the bid date may be difficult. 

 

o Answer: Quote is Optional as an add alternate for future projects not the current project. 
  

• Would it be acceptable for the successful bidder to provide pricing for this add alternate after the base bid is 
awarded? 

 

o Answer: Quote is Optional as an add alternate for future projects not the current project. 
 

• Backup power/generator, Is the District looking for a generator sized to power the entire school or just certain 
panels?  Also, where is the generator to be located. 

 

o Answer: Quote is Optional as an add alternate for future projects not the current project. 

 

mailto:kassandra.naylon@pueblod60.org


• EV charging infrastructure, please provide additional information, Types, quantity and locations of chargers. 
 

o Answer: Quote is Optional as an add alternate for future projects not the current project. 
 

• We are told that the existing model of exterior in ground well lights is no longer available. These fixtures are 
mounted in the concrete and replacing them will require concrete removal and replacement. 

 

o Answer: Correct 
 

• Where are the drawings located can you send link? 
 

o Answer: Facilities Management Building 1902 Montezuma Rd Pueblo CO 81003 
 

• Also is this bid on Bidnet or any other platform? 
 

o Answer: Rocky Mountain ePurchasing (Bidnet) and on the District’s website 
 

• What is the timeline on this project?  
 

o Answer: To be determined on award of contract with the school district. 
 

• Can we work nights as well if it must be done before next school year start? 
 

o Answer: Yes 
 
 
This addendum shall become part of the RFP and may be returned with, or acknowledged in, the response to 
the RFP. 
 
 

Acknowledgement: ____________________________________ 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 


